

|  
ITEM NO.20

Court No.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 11431/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2012 in WA No.557/2009, dated 01/03/2013 in WA No.557/2009,RP No.593/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR DAV PUBLIC S.HUDCO.ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate, who is on caveat on behalf of respondent no.1, accepts notice. Notice shall issue to the remaining respondents.  
Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.  
Post on Friday, the 6th September, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|