

LISTED ON 25.08.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 45

SECTION IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26688-26689 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Regional Director DAV Public School & Anr. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Rajaram Rawat & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned with an Office Report dated 05.09.2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Heard.
Six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Interim order to continue pending further orders.”*

It is submitted that the Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 11.02.2014 filed Counter Affidavit which is delayed by 108 days, but no application for condonation of delay in filing the Counter Affidavit has been filed despite this Registry's letter dated 11.03.2014.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 23.04.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit which stands included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is still not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The matters above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2013.

Copy to: Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd