

LISTED ON 06.09.2013  
COURT NO. 7  
ITEM NO.47

SECTION IVA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26688-26689  
OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Regional Director DAV Public School & Anr. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
Rajaram Rawat & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2013 with an office report dated 12.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate, who is on caveat on behalf of respondent no.1, accepts notice. Notice shall issue to the remaining respondents.  
Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.  
Post on Friday, the 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondent nos. 2 and 3 on 27.08.2013 and respondent no. 1 through Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate, but she has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Service of show cause notice is awaited from respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

In view of the above order dated 19.08.2013, the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. C. N. Sreekumar, Advocate  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**SK/-**