

LISTED ON 15.09.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 41

SECTION IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26688-26689 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Regional Director DAV Public School & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Rajaram Rawat & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned with an Office Report dated 22.08.2014 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Post after two weeks.
Learned counsel for the respondent may file additional
documents in the meantime."*

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed the additional documents in the matter so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 12.09.2014 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit and Annexures P-1 to P-7 which is defective for the reason that the single set of Court's fee of Rs. 100/- instead of Rs. 200/- has been filed on the applications for permission to file additional documents. As the matters on the board, the said applications unregistered are being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is still not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd